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Welcome & 
Introductions 

Rashid Khokhar & Dr. Damian Viltz
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Agenda
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Welcome & Introductions Rashid Khokhar, Bond Oversight Committee Chair &
Dr. Damian Viltz, Chief Operations Officer

Policy BDF (Local) Update & Discussion Kathleen Brown, Deputy Superintendent of Operations
Dr. Damian Viltz

Bond Updates
• Bond Construction Update – Daniel Bankhead, Executive Director of Design & Construction
• Bond Programs Financial Update – Bryan Guinn, Chief Financial Officer
• Transportation – Mike Jones, Executive Director of Transportation
• Technology – Chris Nilsson, Executive Director of Information Systems
• Communications – Chassidy Olainu-Alade, Chief Communications Officer
• Safety & Security – Kathleen Brown, Deputy Superintendent of Operations
• Debt & Finance – Bryan Guinn, Chief Financial Officer
• Q&A

Closing Remarks Dr. Damian Viltz



Committee Concerns
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Good afternoon, Board members, Mr. KhoKhar, and Bond Oversight Committee members. Today, I will briefly discuss the status of the 2018 Bond and then provide an update on several major 2023 Bond projects and a few of our renovation projects.

(CLICK)



Policy Update

BDF (local)
CCA (local)
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Good afternoon, Board members, Mr. KhoKhar, and Bond Oversight Committee members. Today, I will briefly discuss the status of the 2018 Bond and then provide an update on several major 2023 Bond projects and a few of our renovation projects.

(CLICK)



Bond Construction 
Update
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Good afternoon, Board members, Mr. KhoKhar, and Bond Oversight Committee members. Today, I will briefly discuss the status of the 2018 Bond and then provide an update on several major 2023 Bond projects and a few of our renovation projects.

(CLICK)



2018 Bond: By the Numbers

0
Active 

Projects

29
Projects 

Completed and 
Fully Closed

34
Projects in 
Closeout
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$83M
Contributed to 
2018 Program 
Contingency

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
2018 Bond Program Update
The 2018 Bond Program is winding down, and we are continuing to close out projects. Currently, there are seven active projects in the design, procurement, or construction phase, a decrease from nine projects last quarter. We've completed work on 30 projects that are now in the process of financial and administrative closeout. Also, 26 projects have been finalized and fully closed out, including four added in this last quarter.
However, the 2018 Bond Program was not just about achieving numerical goals. Research has shown that the condition and quality of the learning environment significantly influence student engagement, attendance, behavior, and academic performance. The Bond Program's improvements to over one million square feet of space are crucial to our students' success. This is why I’ve kept the last tile on the far right in our presentation.

(CLICK)





2018 Bond Projects Construction
PKG056 – Security Fencing - Complete
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Now, I would like to highlight a few of our active 2018 Bond projects that are wrapping up construction. Let's start with something that might just make you go "aww!“
Bhuchar Elementary School (PKG009) opened in August 2023. As one of the final stages of this project, eight graphic panels like the two you see on the left are being installed throughout the interior of the school. Additionally, we’re adding six school zone signs at Thomas Ferry Road to help with traffic and safety, and we’re making a couple of safety upgrades in the Lobby and Reception area.
The Turf & Athletics (PKG021) project had a wide-ranging scope of work that included everything from installing artificial turf at football fields, to providing bleachers in gymnasiums, making repairs to synthetic running tracks, to repairing or replacing scoreboards, tennis court repairs, and various other upgrades and improvements to the athletic facilities at more than 20 campuses. One of the final phases of this project entailed repairs and renovations to press boxes like the one at Kempner Field. Last quarter, roof repairs and other work was completed, and the contractor is working on punchlist items for a few projects. Closeout for this project will start this quarter.

 
Exterior LED Lighting Upgrades (PKG052) This project entailed upgrading the sports field lighting at five campuses, plus replacing existing parking lot lights and exterior wall-mounted building lights at Elkins High School. For the Elkins teachers arriving early on dark winter mornings or leaving late after school, the new LED lighting has improved their sense of safety. Also, the new LED fixtures have enhanced lighting on the fields, require less maintenance, and are more energy efficient.

(CLICK)




2023 Bond: By the Numbers

46
Active 

Projects

29
Projects in 

Procurement and 
Construction

9

341K
Sq ft of 21st Century 

Learning Space 
opening 2025

3
Projects in 
Closeout

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
2018 Bond Program Update
The 2018 Bond Program is winding down, and we are continuing to close out projects. Currently, there are seven active projects in the design, procurement, or construction phase, a decrease from nine projects last quarter. We've completed work on 30 projects that are now in the process of financial and administrative closeout. Also, 26 projects have been finalized and fully closed out, including four added in this last quarter.
However, the 2018 Bond Program was not just about achieving numerical goals. Research has shown that the condition and quality of the learning environment significantly influence student engagement, attendance, behavior, and academic performance. The Bond Program's improvements to over one million square feet of space are crucial to our students' success. This is why I’ve kept the last tile on the far right in our presentation.

(CLICK)
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Clements High School Rebuild

Project Budget:
$255,025,533

Status:
Construction - 8% Complete

Schedule:
Substantial Completion – June 2027

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes

Thank you, Chassidy. Good evening, President Tassin, Board members, and Dr. Smith. Tonight, I would like to provide an update on the 3 elementary schools receiving these fantastic graphic packages.

Mission Elementary School
Mission Elementary School reached a key milestone in March when CenterPoint Energy connected the permanent electrical service. This marks an important phase in the project, as it allows the construction team to power the HVAC system and begin climatizing the building. With this step completed, work on interior finishes and building systems has accelerated.
Our contractor has primed most interior walls, installed cabinets and millwork in classrooms, and hung ceiling grids in most areas. The tile wainscoting in the corridors is nearly complete, and as shown in the upper right picture, the tree in the library is beginning to take shape. Since that photo was taken, additional work has been completed, and the tree has received its first coat of paint.
Site work is progressing as well. Crews continue to work on drives around the campus, while walkways in the courtyard are being poured. In the upper left picture, you can see control joints have been sawn into the recently placed concrete.
The project remains on schedule and is expected to reach substantial completion by June 2025.
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Mission ES Rebuild

Project Budget:
$51,763,994

Status:
Construction - 80% Complete

Schedule:
Substantial Completion – June 2025

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes

Thank you, Chassidy. Good evening, President Tassin, Board members, and Dr. Smith. Tonight, I would like to provide an update on the 3 elementary schools receiving these fantastic graphic packages.

Mission Elementary School
Mission Elementary School reached a key milestone in March when CenterPoint Energy connected the permanent electrical service. This marks an important phase in the project, as it allows the construction team to power the HVAC system and begin climatizing the building. With this step completed, work on interior finishes and building systems has accelerated.
Our contractor has primed most interior walls, installed cabinets and millwork in classrooms, and hung ceiling grids in most areas. The tile wainscoting in the corridors is nearly complete, and as shown in the upper right picture, the tree in the library is beginning to take shape. Since that photo was taken, additional work has been completed, and the tree has received its first coat of paint.
Site work is progressing as well. Crews continue to work on drives around the campus, while walkways in the courtyard are being poured. In the upper left picture, you can see control joints have been sawn into the recently placed concrete.
The project remains on schedule and is expected to reach substantial completion by June 2025.
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Aldridge ES Rebuild
Key Plan

Project Budget:
$53,963,993

Status:
Construction - 75% Complete

Schedule:
Substantial Completion – June 2025

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes

Aldridge Elementary School
Next, Aldridge Elementary School is 75% complete and scheduled to receive permanent electrical service in mid-April. In the meantime, the contractor is continuing with the installation of the natural gas and water lines. The upper left picture shows how much progress the masons have made since our last update, and the signature front entry of the school is beginning to take shape, as seen in the bottom right image. Brickwork in the courtyard continues, while installation of exterior metal panels has begun, adding a striking accent to the building’s appearance. Additionally, framing for the walkway canopies has been erected. 
Most of the interior walls have been constructed and primed. The main runs of the HVAC ductwork have been installed and inspected by the city officials, which facilitated the hanging of ceiling grids in Areas E and F of the building. You can see the ceiling grid in place in the upper right picture of the Servery. Installation of the wall tile is complete in this area and those are utilities for the serving line equipment stubbed up from the floor. I’m happy to report the first shipment of kitchen equipment has arrived and the plumbers are already connecting those units to water and gas lines. Tile work continues in restrooms and corridors.
Substantial completion for Aldridge Elementary School is scheduled for June 2025 and the project is on schedule.
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Henry ES Rebuild
Key Plan

Project Budget:
$26,155,024

Status:
Construction – 55% Complete

Schedule:
Substantial Completion – July 2025

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes

Henry Elementary School
Henry Elementary School remains on schedule for a June 2025 substantial complete date for the renovated classrooms and reconfigured Administration area.  The expansions and additions will be completed in July 2025. Construction of the canopies at the font and back are nearing completion as indicated in the bottom right photo. The utility subcontractor is completing the connection of the new storm drainage line, and work is ongoing on the new access road.
Installation of the interior gypsum board partitions in the classroom addition is completed (that’s Area E on the key plan in the upper left corner of this slide). The painters and ceiling grid installers have begun their work. Construction of the concrete block walls and the roughing-in of the mechanical, electrical, and plumbing systems is nearing completion. By the way, we received approval to install a temporary traffic light at the campus entry from FM521. This light will make it easier for our vehicles to enter and exit the campus. A permanent traffic light will be installed in the future when the Texas Department of Transportation complete their improvements to FM521.



2023 Bond Projects Construction
BP014 Kitchen Renovations
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BP024 Façade UpgradesBP053 Stage Curtains - Complete

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
We also have 15 renovation projects currently in construction, so I’d like to conclude the 2023 Bond construction update with the review of a few of those projects.
Playground Updates (Bid Package 019)
This project encompassed the installation of 11 new shade structures, 5 completely new playgrounds, 4 concrete/hardtop play courts, and 4 walking paths at 13 campuses. The project, now 95% complete, used the job order contracting project delivery approach. Both pictures on the left are from Armstrong Elementary School.
Multi-Campus Renovations (Bid Package 021)
Approved by the Board in October, this project includes improvements at 13 campuses. The contractor and our team have already performed a pre-construction site walk of the Kick Start area at Quail Valley Middle School in preparation for planned renovations. The renovations will include new acoustical ceiling tile, resilient vinyl tile flooring, cubbies, and wall-mounted mirrors.
Restroom Renovations (BP027) project is approximately 10% complete. Construction started in October 2024 for 7 of the campuses. This bid package involves the renovation and upgrade 246 student and staff restrooms across 16 campuses, in total. We are phasing the construction activities at each, and our team is working closely with school administrators to ensure students and teachers always have access to restrooms. Substantial completion of construction is scheduled for January 2026.

Thank you, that concludes the Construction Update. Now, Mr. Mike Jones will provide an update on Transportation.




2023 Bond Expenditures to Date

Note: financial data as of 03/31/2025
¹ Encumbered amount includes requisitions and purchase orders
² Amounts will change as the month is closed

Major Object Budget Encumbered¹ Expenses²
Remaining 

Budget
Contracted Services 22,652,374$          12,027,979$          2,650,875$            7,973,520$            
Supplies and Materials 90,175,000            14,872,468            19,171,121            56,131,412            
Capital Outlay 1,146,372,581      498,565,521          178,662,005          469,145,055          

Total 1,259,199,956$   525,465,968$       200,484,001$       533,249,987$       


Sheet1

		Major Object		Budget		Encumbered¹		Expenses²		Remaining Budget

		6100 - Salary & Benefits		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Contracted Services		$   22,652,374		$   12,027,979		$   2,650,875		$   7,973,520

		Supplies and Materials		90,175,000		14,872,468		19,171,121		56,131,412

		6500 - Debt Service		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Capital Outlay		1,146,372,581		498,565,521		178,662,005		469,145,055

		Total		$   1,259,199,956		$   525,465,968		$   200,484,001		$   533,249,987

		Bond 2023 Website as of 7/17/2024		Budget		Commitments		Spend To Date

				1,256,435,522		191,406,954		45,770,792







Available Bond Contingency

¹ Amount as of 03/31/2025
² Additions include: NA
³ Uses include: NA

Description Contingency 
Amount

Proposed 
Addition

Proposed 
Use

Contingency 
Remaining

Bond 2014 $10,640,939 - - $10,640,939

Bond 2018 $8,525,256 - - $8,525,256

Bond 2023 Prop A $49,007,554 - - $49,007,554

Bond 2023 Prop B $469,365 - - $469,365

Total $68,643,114 $0 $0 $68,643,114



Anticipated Contingency Needs 
Prop A: Life Cycle Deficiencies

Bid 
Package Package Description

Approved Project 
Budget

Current/Projected  
Project Estimate Projected Need

Anticipated Board 
Request Date

BP013 Kitchen Renovations ES $23,125,091 $24,403,167 $1,278,076 Sep 2025
BP018 Flooring Package $8,130,881 $8,220,482 $89,601 Mar 2026
BP022 Gym Renovations & Additions $16,094,910 $16,308,688 $213,778 Dec 2025
BP030 Willowridge HS Renovations $19,071,557 $20,308,254 $1,236,697 Oct 2025
BP031 Bush HS Renovations $19,753,705 $20,447,910 $694,205 Aug 2025
BP032 Hightower HS Renovations $14,672,500 $15,097,848 $425,348 Jan 2026
BP033 Fine Arts Renovations $22,321,831 $23,760,357 $1,438,526 Jan 2026
BP035 Intercom System Package $8,584,313 $10,827,709 $2,243,396 Feb 2026
BP036 Sitework Package 1 $10,251,953 $12,237,479 $1,985,526 Jan 2026
BP037 Sitework Package 2 $7,189,759 $10,136,219 $2,946,460 Feb 2026
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Anticipated Contingency Needs 
Prop A: Life Cycle Deficiencies

Bid 
Package Package Description

Approved Project 
Budget

Current/Projected  
Project Estimate Projected Need

Anticipated Board 
Request Date

BP038 Sitework Package 3 $5,866,061 $7,183,207 $1,317,146 Dec 2025
BP039 HVAC - MEP East Zone 1 $9,612,985 $12,082,985 $2,500,000 May 2025
BP041 HVAC - MEP East Zone 3 $7,965,264 $9,490,524 $1,525,260 Sep 2025
BP046 HVAC - MEP West Zone 1 $3,712,131 $5,712,131 -- Mar 2025
BP047 HVAC - MEP West Zone 2 $7,969,206 $9,478,732 $1,509,526 Feb 2026
BP048 HVAC - MEP West Zone 3 $6,925,087 $8,192,088 $1,267,001 Dec 2025
BP051 Cameras & Monitors $546,849 $853,117 $306,268 -
BP052 Life Safety Systems $6,299,512 $8,187,574 $1,888,062 -

BP055 Sound System Package $2,000,700 $2,850,944 $850,244 -

Total Anticipated Contingency: Prop A $200,094,295 $225,779,415 $23,715,120 
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



Anticipated Contingency Needs 
Prop C: Aquatic Practice Facility

Bid 
Package Package Description

Approved Project 
Budget

Current/Projected  
Project Estimate Projected Need

Anticipated Board 
Request Date

BP007 Aquatic Practice Facility $22,900,000 $29,100,000 $6,200,000 Feb 2026
Total Anticipated Contingency: Prop C $22,900,000 $29,100,000 $6,200,000
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Timeline of Anticipated 
Contingency Requests

BP046 HVAC MEP 
East Zone 1 ($2.5M)

May 2025

BP031 BHS Reno ($0.7M) 

Aug. 2025

BP013 Kitchen Reno ($1.3M)
BP041 HVAC MEP E Zn 3 ($1.6M)

Sep. 2025

BP030 WHS Reno ($1.3M)

Oct. 2025

BP022 Gym Renos ($0.3M)
BP038 Sitework PKG3 ($1.4M)
BP048 HVAC MEP W Zn 3 
($1.3m)

Dec. 2025

BP032 HHS Reno ($0.5M)
BP033 Fine Arts Reno ($1.5M)
BP036 Sitework PKG 1 ($2.0M)

Jan. 2026

BP035 Intercom Sys ($2.3M)
BP037 Sitework PKG2 ($3.0M)
BP047 HVAC MEP W Zn 2 
($1.5M)
BP007 Aq Prac Fac¹ ($6.2M)

Feb. 2026

BP018 Flooring Pkg ($90K)TBD

Mar. 2026

20

TBD

BP051 Cameras & Monitors 
($0.3M)
BP052 Life Safety Sys 
($1.9m)
BP055 Sound Sys ($0.9M)

¹BP007 Aquatic Practice Facility will require use of contingency from 2014 or 2018 Bond contingency



Impact to Contingency
Prop A and Prop C
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Bond
Contingency 

Available:

$68.6M

Prop A
Life Cycle 
Deficiency 

Contingency 
Needs:

$23.7M

Prop C
Aquatic Practice 

Facility 
Contingency 

Needs: 

$6.2M

Contingency  
Remaining: 

$38.7M- - =



Anticipated Use of Contingency

Description
Contingency 

Available Prop A Prop C
Contingency 

Remaining
Bond 2014 10,641,096$      -$                             (6,200,000)$        4,441,096$         
Bond 2018 8,525,255            -                               -                               8,525,255            
Bond 2023 Prop A 49,007,554         (23,715,120)        25,292,434         
Bond 2023 Prop B 588,256                -                               -                               588,256                
Total 68,762,161$      (23,715,120)$     (6,200,000)$        38,847,041$      


Sheet1

		Description		Contingency Available		Prop A		Prop C		Contingency Remaining

		Bond 2014		$   10,641,096		$   -		$   (6,200,000)		$   4,441,096

		Bond 2018		8,525,255		-		-		8,525,255

		Bond 2023 Prop A		49,007,554		(23,715,120)				25,292,434

		Bond 2023 Prop B		588,256		-		-		588,256

		Total		$   68,762,161		$   (23,715,120)		$   (6,200,000)		$   38,847,041

		Bond 2023 Website as of 7/17/2024		Budget		Commitments		Spend To Date

				1,256,435,522		191,406,954		45,770,792







Other Identified Projects
Project Description Projected Need

PROP A Athletics: Field House/Athletics Renovations (5 Campuses) $7,395,636

PROP A Athletics: Turf Replacements (5 Campuses) $20,004,302

PROP A Elementary School No. 55 $62,133,677

PROP A Fine Arts Additions/Renovations (2 Campuses) $6,000,000

PROP A Madden ES Foundation Repairs¹ $13,000,000 

N/A Facility Condition Index Audit $400,000

N/A Major Maintenance: Brazos Bend Chiller Replacement $206,771

N/A Major Maintenance: Dulles HS Boiler Replacement $98,500

N/A Major Maintenance: Goodman ES Repairs $1,066,050 

N/A Major Maintenance: Heritage Rose ES Chiller Replacement $241,200

N/A SPED Transportation Center for Excellence $8,238,324

Total Other Identified Projects $119,784,460

23
¹ Madden ES Foundation Repairs has been adjusted for the current construction budget amount of $7,135,297 



Potential Funding Sources
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Contingency ($38.8M)
2014: $4.4M

2018: $8.5M

2023 Prop A: $24.1M

2024 Prop B: $0.6M

Land Sales
Properties pending Board approval

Estimated Revenue: TBD

Intent to Reimburse
Key considerations:

90-day reserve requirement

Uncertainty on state funding

Bond election must be called within 
18 months of construction



Impact to Contingency
Other Identified Projects
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Bond
Contingency 

Available:

$38.8M

Other 
Identified
 Projects:

$119.8M

Potential 
Funding
Needs:

-$81.0M- =
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Transportation 
Update
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2023 Bond Projects – Transportation Purchases



Technology
Update
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2018 Bond Information Technology Update

Total Budget $119.4M 98.4% CompleteCompleted Projects $117.3M

Open Projects Balance % Complete
Student Devices $     835,374 98.1%
Non-Classroom A/V Refresh $     562,388 90.6%
SMART Interactive Flat Panels $     408,100 98.6%
Data Center Infrastructure $                  0 100%
Printer Refresh $        27,721 99.1%
Support Staff Devices $        16,862 99.7%
IT Service Management (ITSM) Tool $        15,505 90.9%

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Audio/Video: All done
Classroom Toolset: In-Progress
Infrastructure: All done
Network: All done
Staff Refresh: In-Progress
Systems: All done








2023 Bond Information Technology Update – Prop A

Open Projects Budget Status
Network Refresh $    58,302,993 In Progress
DC/Network UPS Refresh $       3,152,500 Complete/In Progress
SIP Migration $       1,850,980 Complete
Colo Data Center & DR/BC $       1,512,000 In Progress
DC Server/Storage Refresh $           939,252 2025 Start
Phone Refresh $           606,900 Complete
Secondary Firewall $           543,375 2025 Start

Total Budget $66.9M 49% CompleteCompleted Projects $32.9M



2023 Bond Information Technology Update – Prop A
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2023 Bond Information Technology Update – Prop B

Open Projects Budget Status
Student Computers $     42,447,000 In Progress
CTE Computers $       5,666,000 In Progress
Staff Computers $       3,940,023 In Progress
Point-of-Sale Computers $          416,977 In Progress

Total Budget $52.47M 36% CompleteCompleted Projects $19.2M



Communications 
Update
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2023 Bond: By the Numbers

46
Active 

Projects
(Design Procurement & Construction)

3
Projects in 
Closeout

34

$94.7M
Contributed to 
2023 Program 
Contingency

($66.7 M from cancelled projects)

34

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
2018 Bond Program Update
The 2018 Bond Program is winding down, and we are continuing to close out projects. Currently, there are seven active projects in the design, procurement, or construction phase, a decrease from nine projects last quarter. We've completed work on 30 projects that are now in the process of financial and administrative closeout. Also, 26 projects have been finalized and fully closed out, including four added in this last quarter.
However, the 2018 Bond Program was not just about achieving numerical goals. Research has shown that the condition and quality of the learning environment significantly influence student engagement, attendance, behavior, and academic performance. The Bond Program's improvements to over one million square feet of space are crucial to our students' success. This is why I’ve kept the last tile on the far right in our presentation.

(CLICK)
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Bond 2023: New Elementary Schools 
Brand & Graphics Kits
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Bond 2023: Social Media Campaign 

Your Fort Bend ISD bond dollars at work! 
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Bond 2023: Ferndell Henry ES

Website now “Live” 

Public Feeder Pattern
Meeting 

by ZONDA
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Bond 2023 – Website Visits
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Bond 2023 – Let’s Connect

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Only 2 Let’s Connect submissions have come in through the bond category




Safety & Security
Update
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes

Good evening everyone. 

There are two parts to our update this evening that I’ll be talking through the first on where we are related to the deficit on the bond, and then the normal finance portion that we share with you all. 



Safety & Security Information

Budget Status:
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Safety & Security Information
Equipment & Installation Progress:
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• Interior Cameras: A total of 200 interior cameras have been ordered. Of these, 44 units have been installed 
throughout the district so far by our Fort Bend Physical Security Technician.

• Non-Operational Cameras: Currently, there are 400 cameras across the district that are not functioning.

• Upcoming Orders:

• 46 exterior Arecont Vision cameras will replaced with new IPro Cameras on the west side of the district.
• An additional 14 exterior cameras are set to be installed at Austin HS and Travis HS on the west side of the 

high school. This will enhance coverage in those areas.



Debt & Finance 
Update

43



Summary of Outstanding Debt 
as of 3/31/25
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Summary of Outstanding Debt 
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PRINCIPAL & INTEREST



Summary of Outstanding Debt 
CALLABLE BONDS
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The following table shows the District’s callable bonds as of March 31, 2025



Tax Exempt Commercial Paper
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• The District established a Commercial Paper Program on November 3, 2016.

• On January 22, 2019, the Board of Trustees approved expanding the commercial paper program 
from $100 million to $150 million effective February 20, 2019. In addition, the Board approved 
adding the 2018 Bond and the 2023 Bond to the commercial paper program in January 2019 and 
July 2023, respectively.

• Currently, the District has $127.5 M in outstanding commercial paper notes.

• As of March 31, 2025, the District has saved approximately $28.77 M in interest expense.



Upcoming Debt Transactions
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SERIES 2024A & SERIES 2025A BONDS
 Series 2025A Refunding & New Money Bonds (Estimated $200,000,000)

 Fixed Rate
 New Money Bonds – 2023 Bond Expenses ($150,000,000)
 Tax Exempt Commercial Paper Refunding ($50,000,000)

 2014 Bond, 2018 Bond & 2023 Bond Expenses
 Series 2025B Refunding Bonds (Estimated $144,465,000)

 Variable Rate
 Series 2020B Variable Rate Bonds ($74,065,000)
 Tax Exempt Commercial Paper Refunding ($77,500,000)

 2014 Bond, 2018 Bond & 2023 Bond Expenses
 Includes $7,100,000 Defeasance (BOT approved additional bond payment)

 Pricing scheduled for April 22, 2025 (Financial Advisor & Underwriters are closely monitoring daily economic 
data for best outcome for the District)

 Closing scheduled for May 21, 2025



Weighted Average Analysis

49

2014, 2018 & 2023 Bond Programs

Debt:
Weighted Average Maturity                     14.11 years

Assets:
Weighted Average Useful Life        25.35 years

Current Percentage:            55.66%

As per Board Policy CCA (Local), the weighted average of maturity of the debt issued will 
not exceed the weighted average economic life of the assets by more than 120%.



Questions & Answers

50

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Happy to answer any questions.
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